

SC. 348/18 (CIS 347/19)

Order No. 9

Dt. 09.01.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of seven (7) accused persons on CB two (2) namely Batasi Sarkar and Gour Ch. Sarkar are present by filing hazira.

Another five (5) are absent by petition U/S. 317 CrPC.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in Charge is present by filing hazira along with two witness.

Witness Kanaklata Mondal and Dipti Roy Dey are examined in Chief, Cross in full as PW- 4 & 5 respectively and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

The case adjourned.

Todate i.e. 11.01.2023 for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.